
                                                              
 

Start List Del  Torneo La Victoria Master 
 

Fecha: 30/09/2023 -  30/09/2023 

Siglas-Lugar: TorLV-MAS-23 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: FPA 

Fiscaliza: APJA 
 

          

  Mayores-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Bueno Martinez Juan Albano               25/5 /1986  INT         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Acosta Jose Luis                  9 /3 /1969  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodriguez Portillo Estanislao            13/11/1964  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodriguez, Amado                         25/8 /1978  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Silva Silvestre                          31/12/1964  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Bueno Martinez Juan Albano               25/5 /1986  INT         FPA     PAR                    

            Silva Silvestre                          31/12/1964  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Benitez Encina, Freddy Angel             2 /10/1981  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Bueno Martinez Juan Albano               25/5 /1986  INT         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Ferreira, Gualberto Ramón        13/4 /1986  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodriguez Portillo Estanislao            13/11/1964  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodriguez, Amado                         25/8 /1978  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Benitez Encina, Freddy Angel             2 /10/1981  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Ferreira, Gualberto Ramón        13/4 /1986  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Diarte Diego Marcelo            1 /1 /1981  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Klassen Derksen, Udo                     13/1 /1976  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vuyk, Norberto Enrique                   15/8 /1964  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Castillo Villalba Jorge                  23/4 /1985  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Ledezma Pedro Leonardo            18/1 /1980  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Klassen Derksen, Udo                     13/1 /1976  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Roberto Antonio Benítez Pereira          15/1 /1981  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodriguez Portillo Estanislao            13/11/1964  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Romero Areco Ceci Audo                   9 /1 /1988  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Vuyk, Norberto Enrique                   15/8 /1964  PAC         FPA     PAR                    



 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     3000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Castillo Villalba Jorge                  23/4 /1985  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Ledezma Pedro Leonardo            18/1 /1980  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Fernández Oscar                          12/11/1971  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Diarte Diego Marcelo            1 /1 /1981  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Klassen Derksen, Udo                     13/1 /1976  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Medina Vázquez Raúl Nicanor              15/9 /1975  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Roberto Antonio Benítez Pereira          15/1 /1981  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Romero Areco Ceci Audo                   9 /1 /1988  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alejandro Pelozo                         21/5 /1973  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Cabrera Jorge                    25/8 /1981  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Ledezma Pedro Leonardo            18/1 /1980  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Diarte Diego Marcelo            1 /1 /1981  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Zuddy Mendez Thomas Antonio              19/2 /1963  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Sarubbi Orue Humberto Jorge              1 /6 /1969  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Sarubbi Orue Humberto Jorge              1 /6 /1969  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Acosta Jose Luis                  9 /3 /1969  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Zuddy Mendez Thomas Antonio              19/2 /1963  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Moreno Yensen, Felix Antonio             31/12/1948  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Kemper, Alexander  W.                    27/1 /1977  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Disco  Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Schultz Gonzalez, Damian                 19/4 /1988  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Zuddy Mendez Thomas Antonio              19/2 /1963  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Moreno Yensen, Felix Antonio             31/12/1948  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Kemper, Alexander  W.                    27/1 /1977  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Benitez Encina, Freddy Angel             2 /10/1981  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Schultz Gonzalez, Damian                 19/4 /1988  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Moreno Yensen, Felix Antonio             31/12/1948  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Martillo  Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Kemper, Alexander  W.                    27/1 /1977  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Dossantos Valdez Gloria Felicita         6 /8 /1977  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Espinoza Aurora                          9 /12/1962  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Vega Estela Mari                1 /1 /1965  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            López Alcaraz, Angélica                  12/5 /1977  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Martínez González,  Mirna Edith          27/8 /1979  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramirez Espinoza Florencia Noelia        25/10/1982  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Silva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Villasantti Cardozo, Yolanda Noemí       23/10/1982  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Wiebe De Klassen, Jony Christine         21/8 /1982  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Espinoza Aurora                          9 /12/1962  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Vega Estela Mari                1 /1 /1965  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramirez Espinoza Florencia Noelia        25/10/1982  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Silva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vega De Cabrera Auda Beatriz             8 /7 /1964  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Villasantti Cardozo, Yolanda Noemí       23/10/1982  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Caballero Lopez Eulogia                  12/3 /1979  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Diez Hellemans Nancy Gabriela            11/11/1977  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Dossantos Valdez Gloria Felicita         6 /8 /1977  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Espinoza Aurora                          9 /12/1962  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gomez De Ayala, Celia                    5 /7 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Vega Estela Mari                1 /1 /1965  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Martínez González,  Mirna Edith          27/8 /1979  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Reyes De Meyer Maria Isabel              19/12/1954  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Silva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vega De Cabrera Auda Beatriz             8 /7 /1964  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Diez Hellemans Nancy Gabriela            11/11/1977  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Dossantos Valdez Gloria Felicita         6 /8 /1977  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gomez De Ayala, Celia                    5 /7 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Martínez González,  Mirna Edith          27/8 /1979  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ozorio Vera Angelica Beatriz             17/3 /1982  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Reyes De Meyer Maria Isabel              19/12/1954  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Roa Rosalba Beatriz                      13/10/1981  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vega De Cabrera Auda Beatriz             8 /7 /1964  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera De Ozorio Maria Otilia              7 /2 /1949  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Benitez Martinez Eva Clotilde            3 /6 /1977  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz De Cabañas, Sonia Marina            15/9 /1959  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortiz De González, María Cristina        24/7 /1962  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Wing Chong Rufinelli, Margarita Mar      28/2 /1959  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     3000 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Almeida Nuñez Fidelina                   11/4 /1978  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Benitez Martinez Eva Clotilde            3 /6 /1977  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Figueredo, Nilsa Natalia                 22/11/1986  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gomez De Ayala, Celia                    5 /7 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ozorio Vera Angelica Beatriz             17/3 /1982  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera De Ozorio Maria Otilia              7 /2 /1949  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Almeida Nuñez Fidelina                   11/4 /1978  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Caballero Lopez Eulogia                  12/3 /1979  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Figueredo, Nilsa Natalia                 22/11/1986  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Servin Fleitas Dalila                    11/5 /1984  PMC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Wiebe De Klassen, Jony Christine         21/8 /1982  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Tovar Carolina                           10/7 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Servin Fleitas Dalila                    11/5 /1984  PMC         FPA     PAR                    

            Wiebe De Klassen, Jony Christine         21/8 /1982  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Tovar Carolina                           10/7 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Silva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Benitez Martinez Eva Clotilde            3 /6 /1977  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala   Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Diez Hellemans Nancy Gabriela            11/11/1977  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Aguero Ibarra, Pabla Lucila              15/1 /1961  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Disco   Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Ramirez Espinoza Florencia Noelia        25/10/1982  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Aguero Ibarra, Pabla Lucila              15/1 /1961  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina   Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Servin Fleitas Dalila                    11/5 /1984  PMC         FPA     PAR                    

            Tovar Carolina                           10/7 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Torales Monica                           27/8 /1983  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Aguero Ibarra, Pabla Lucila              15/1 /1961  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Martillo   Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 30/09/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Aguero Ibarra, Pabla Lucila              15/1 /1961  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

Total De Participantes: 

 

M:  56 

 

F:  64 
 

 


